TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM IP Assets B.V.		04/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rymco International AG
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 7
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6310
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1747863	FERMIBLANC
Registration Number:	1688012	FERMICHAMP
Registration Number:	1357462	FERMIOL
Registration Number:	1735771	FERMIROUGE
Registration Number:	1078013	FERMIVIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2634

Email: docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Renee' Diana Sanft

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0454

OP \$140.00 1747863

900223540

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter Nils Baylor
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee/ Diana Sanft	
Signature:	/Renee' Diana Sanft/	
Date:	05/18/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RYMCO Assignment#page1.tif source=RYMCO Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSM IP Assets B.V., a Dutch limited liability company ("Assignor"), of Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands, is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below (the "Marks"), and has obtained registration in the United States.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FERMIBLANC	1, 747,863	January 19, 1993
FERMICHAMP	1,688,012	May 19, 1992
FERMIOL	1,357,462	September 3, 1985
FERMIROUGE	1,735,771	November 24, 1992
FERMIVIN	1,078,013	November 22, 1977

WHEREAS, Rymco International AG, a Switzerland Joint Stock Company ("Assignee"), of Bahnhofstrasse 7, CH 6310, Zug, Switzerland, successor, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of January 26, 2010, to Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and desires to acquire the aforementioned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Mark and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHERE (under seal by its duly authorized	OF, Assignor has officer this2	aused this Assig	gnment to b April	be executed as an ins	trument
	a Dut B	SM IP Assets B ch limited liabilly			
Dated: 24 April , 2012	Title:g	roxy-holder DS	M IP Asset	ts B.V. / Trademark	attorney
State or Commonwealth of	(
COUNTRY OF)	SS.			
On thisday of known to me to be the person w foregoing instrument is his/her i do.	ho executed the fo	regoing instrum	ient, and ac	knowledged that the)
NOTARIAL					
SEAL		Jotary Public	×		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0456



Kingdom of The Netherlands

legalization inter alia ex Section 69 Code of Commerce

I, Drs Pierre Henri Marie KEESOM, attesting agent ("makelaar" of Trade Marks) sworn in by the Amsterdam Court of Appeal (swearing-in gazetted on 18 December 1973 No 245) and certified (Hobéon SKO No 18582) and Benelux and European Trade Mark and Design Attorney (No 1816) do hereby certify: the signature on this document to be of Mr Ralph Leon Marie Oscar THOMAS (passport No NV1869B05) procurist of DSM IP Assets B.V. (Chamber of Commerce No 14076998), a corporation duly organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and competent to sign alone according to an abstract of the Chamber of Commerce of 2 August 2011.

The legalization does not have bearing on the contents of this document,

The Hague, 27 April 2012



y: Th

RECORDED: 05/18/2012

Andrickin Hunter and

This signature can be directly legalized by 'Apostille' and by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and many consulates,

www.keesom.ni - Kessom & Hendriks N.V. - The Hagnes W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0457